
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Sartell-St. Stephen  (9) at Sauk Rapids-Rice  (2)
Granite City Classic,  Wednesday, December 28, 2022

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC - Torrey Arena  Time: 4:29PM - 6:19PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Attendance: 
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Sauk Rapids-Rice 
Brady Degagne  Coaches

 Starters
33 Zander Parker    Jr  G
12 Jackson Dhein    So  D
20 Nolan Thell    Sr  D
07 Teagan Dodge    Jr  F
17 Ethan Euteneur    Sr  F
01 Luke Pakkala    Sr  F

Sartell-St. Stephen 
Ryan Hacker

 Starters
30 Noah Hacker    Jr  G
17 Sterling McCabe    Sr  D
25 Cullen Grahek    Sr  D
09 Baylor Stebbins    Jr  F
20 Elliot Testa    Sr  F
22 Anthony Colatrella    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Nick Anderson    Jr  F
05 Colin Gruber    Jr  F
08 Kade Gibbons    So  D
10 Hunter Behling    So  F
11 Benjamin Kulus    Sr  F
13 Carter Peplinski    Sr  F
14 Michael Fuecker    Jr  D
19 Carter Baklund    So  F
21 John Claypool    Sr  D
23 Keegan Patterson    Sr  D
25 Jett Wheeler    Jr  F
29 Treyten Morford    Sr  F
35 Hayden Brown    So  G
37 Alex Johnson    Jr  F

02 Connor Anderson    Jr  D
03 Bennett Crane    Sr  D
04 Jace Jansky    So  D
06 Shaun Paulson    So  F
10 Jack Schmitz    Sr  F
13 Wyatt Laidlaw    Jr  D
14 Caden Vos    So  F
15 Nolan Smith    Sr  F
16 Caden Ostman    Jr  F
19 Kyan Rieder    Jr  F
21 Carter Bollinger    Jr  D
34 Benjamin Jaenisch    Jr  F
35 Jack Michaud    So  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SRR

SSS

 Shots on Goal

SRR

SSS

2 2 0

1 3 0

6 7 4

8 5 8

 4

 4

 17

 21

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SRR

SSS

 7 

 7 

 1 

 2 

 7 

 12 

 1 

 7 

 5 

 6 

 0 

 0 

 19 

 25 

 2 

 9 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SRR

SSS

 4 8:00 5 16:00  1  0  0 

 5 16:00 4 5:19  2  2  0 

SRR- 33 Zander Parker  

SRR- 35 Hayden Brown  

SSS- 30 Noah Hacker  

SSS- 35 Jack Michaud  

2 30:00 7 5 8 2  15  7

1 21:00 4 3 6 6  10  9

2 34:00 7 6 7 6 5 5  19  17

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Adam Daniels
(Ref) Carter Hemmesch
(Ref) Ricco Guzman

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SSS 20 Elliot Testa  4:02  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 1 - 5 - 0
() 

C:  -  - OA: 4 - 1 - 0
() 

C:  -  - 

1 1:52 SRR ES 25 Jett Wheeler 04 Nick Anderson
SSS 21 Carter Bollinger Chckng Behnd (5) 1 4:55

1 5:29 SSS SH 09 Baylor Stebbins 22 A.  Colatrella
SRR 17 Ethan Euteneur Hooking (2) 1 11:37
SRR 01 Luke Pakkala Roughing (2) 1 14:26

1 14:50 SSS PP 20 Elliot Testa 22 A.  Colatrella 09 Baylor Stebbins
SSS 15 Nolan Smith Tripping (2) 1 16:41
SSS 30 Noah Hacker Tripping (5) 2 3:30

2 3:40 SRR PP 01 Luke Pakkala 20 Nolan Thell
2 4:02 SSS SH 20 Elliot Testa 10 Jack Schmitz 17 Sterling McCabe
2 9:58 SSS ES 15 Nolan Smith 21 Carter Bollinger
2 10:13 SSS ES 20 Elliot Testa 09 Baylor Stebbins 17 Sterling McCabe
2 10:50 SSS ES 20 Elliot Testa 09 Baylor Stebbins 04 Jace Jansky

SRR 10 Hunter Behling Roughing (2) 2 11:08
2 12:03 SSS PP 15 Nolan Smith 19 Kyan Rieder 10 Jack Schmitz
2 12:23 SSS ES 22 A.  Colatrella
2 14:38 SSS ES 10 Jack Schmitz 15 Nolan Smith 09 Baylor Stebbins

SRR 11 Benjamin Kulus Cross Checking (2) 3 4:00
SSS 10 Jack Schmitz High Sticking (2) 3 8:00
SSS 03 Bennett Crane Cross Checking (2) 3 10:30

 End of Game


